
E:\178TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 178TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644872.DOC

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

:
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

:
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

:
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 178th OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Welfare Benefits Claims of Retired and Former Salaried and Executive Employees) 

Upon the 178th omnibus objection to expunge certain compensation and 

welfare benefits claims of retired and former salaried and executive employees, dated 

January 26, 2011 (the “178th Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation 

Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in 

possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), filed pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, 

United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving 

procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 

11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking entry of an order 

disallowing and expunging the Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claims on the grounds that each Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claim is for an obligation for which the Debtors have no liability, all as more fully 

1 Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 178th Omnibus Objection to Claims.



E:\178TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 178TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644872.DOC 

 2 

described in the 178th Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 

178th Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other 

or further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the 

relief sought in the 178th Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the 

Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual 

bases set forth in the 178th Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the 

relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it 

is hererby 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 178th Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading 

“Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 178th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Adjourned” to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to 

further adjournments (such actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”) (the 

“Adjourned Claims”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the Adjourned 

Claims shall be 12:00 noon (prevailing Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) 

business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 



E:\178TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 178TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644872.DOC 

 3 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 178th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 178th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the corresponding 

claimant; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on 

the validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are 

expressly reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 178th 

Omnibus Objection to claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and 

Expunged” that is not listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine 

all matters arising from or related to this Order.  

Dated: New York, New York 
March 9, 2011

s/ Robert E. Gerber
United States Bankruptcy Judge 



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

63268 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,728.00

$47,728.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

ACKER, ELDEN J
1297 ROSALIND DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62387 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,025.00

$498,025.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

BOYD, DONALD L
1234 NORTHBROOK PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63118 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,435.00

$94,435.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARIETTA, OK 73448

BRANNAN, ROBERT T
PO BOX 527

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65003 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,602.00

$36,602.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48301

BRENTRUP ELIZABETH A
4423 W MAPLE ROAD #3

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61369 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,000.00

$94,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HOWELL, MI 48843

BURROUGHS, LAWRENCE J
5209 CHILSON RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62686 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,101.00

$123,101.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PUEBLO WEST, CO 81007

CHARLES C BURNS
1018 CAPISTRANO AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

61158 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,500.00

$189,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TUCSON, AZ 85737

CHU, PHILIP K
11318 N SILVER PHEASANT LOOP

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61145 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,849.00

$34,849.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DRY RIDGE, KY 41035

CLAUDE SHORT
215 CLAIRBORNE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62054 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$84,000.00

$84,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SILEX, MO 63377

DAVID A MURPHREE
104 S MILLWOOD RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63759 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$119,938.00

$119,938.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BROWNSBURG, IN 46112

DAY, PAUL H
7922 JENNIFER LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63472 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$76,316.00

$76,316.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRANBURY, TX 76049

DENNIS ROBERTS
1618 CROW CREEK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61950 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$790,733.00

$790,733.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315

DICHTEL, RICHARD H
48576 JEROME DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

62325 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,181.00

$110,181.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRIFTON, NC 28530

EDNA TAYLOR
5044 GRIFTON HUGO RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

51123 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,000.00

$39,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHEATON, IL 60187
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ERNEST HURRELL
603 N. GARY AVENUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

51124 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,649.00

$22,649.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHEATON, IL 60187
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ERNEST HURRELL
603 GARY AVENUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63155 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,709.34

$9,709.34

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

FREDRIC ALDRICH
2772 PFEIFFER WOODS DR SE
APPT 3202

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65357 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$121,604.00

$121,604.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

GAMBINO, FRANK J
2449 CEDAR KEY DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

65392 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROSEVILLE, CA 95678

GANNON, MARY C
67 PENELOPE CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62986 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,248.00

$126,248.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAVISBURG, MI 48350

GARY E GRAVES
8760 RACHAEL DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62057 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

O'FALLON, MO 63368

GARY V JANNIN
11 GARONNE CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63015 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

GEORGE SCHNEIDER
1105 E FAIRVIEW LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

69719 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$185,798.00

$185,798.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HTS, MI 48313

GERALD A KOLB
14137 RANDALL DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

51127 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SOCIAL CIRCLE, GA 30025

GRIMES REGINALD D 
40 WILLOW WOODS RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

62148 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$81,239.00

$81,239.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48314
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GUY LAFALCE
5600 WOODVIEW DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

60489 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$104,084.00

$104,084.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

HERRON, RONALD L
2663 SOLAR DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64527 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$256,310.00

$256,310.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NASHVILLE, TN 37221
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

HUBERT COLLETT
5817 CHASE VIEW ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65183 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,649.00

$67,649.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PLYMOUTH, MI 48170

HUFF, DONALD K
14955 FARMBROOK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62971 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$530,000.00

$530,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PALM COAST, FL 32137

HURST, ROGER M
53 FRONT ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

50164 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,430.00

$18,430.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHARPS CHAPEL, TN 37866

JAMES E JARDINE
927 LAKEVIEW DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61356 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,114.00

$116,114.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JAMES P BLOUNT
RM 902 BLOCK 11 NO 506 S HUANG
SHANGHAI 200021
CHINA

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61365 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,133.00

$146,133.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHINA

JAMES P BLOUNT
RM 902 BLOCK 11 NO 506
S HUANG
SHANGHAI 200021

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65637 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$238,724.00

$238,724.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GOODYEAR, AZ 85395
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JAMES RAINS
14995 W PINCHOT AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61977 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NORTHVILLE, MI 48168

JANE  E. TROSEN
7155 CURTIS RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

61410 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,175.00

$155,175.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EAGLE, MI 48822
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JEFFERY SWEET
11661 WOODLAND STRASSE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61968 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$99,840.00

$99,840.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LANSING, MI 48910

JOCELYN HEKSEM
215 PARIS AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61821 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

$244,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WOODRIDGE, IL 60517

JOHN E STRAYER
1212 REDCLIFFE ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62320 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$104,856.00

$104,856.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LANSING, MI 48917
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOHN P ADLER
312 HARPERS WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62166 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$49,000.00

$49,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FRISCO, TX 75035

JOHN SCHERER
6849 CEDAR COVE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

64174 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$176,197.00

$176,197.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GILBERT, AZ 85296

JORGE MEDINA
1410 E CENTURY AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62197 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$119,556.00

$119,556.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRIGHTON, MI 48116

JOSEPH FERENCZ
6817 COWELL RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62198 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,982.00

$140,982.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRIGHTON, MI 48116
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOSEPH FERENCZ
6817 COWELL RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65258 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLINTON TOWNSHIP, MI 48038

JOSEPH M MISKULIN
40645 ST LOUIS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64692 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,963.00

$37,963.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48312

JOSEPH RAMSEY
33143 MORRISON DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

65196 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,000.00

$41,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOSEPH WILLIAM LAVELLE
9104 DEL RIO DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62045 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,335.00

$25,335.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

POWELL, OH 43065

KENNETH E ST JOHN
3861 SANDSTONE CIRCLE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64082 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,412.00

$126,412.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CARMEL, IN 46033

LARRY E. GOOD
14015 PLATTE DR.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61575 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,956.00

$33,956.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HOWELL, MI 48843

LAWRENCE BURROUGHS
5209 CHILSON RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62835 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,684.00

$62,684.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COTTAGE GROVE, MN 55016

LOETZ JR, THEODORE J
8917 89TH STREET CT S

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

62001 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$78,900.00

$78,900.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Dimondale, MI 48821
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

LOREN BIDLE
10086 ROBLYN CIR.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63049 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,500.00

$22,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FARMINGTON, CT 06032

LORRAINE R ORACZEWSKI
120 SONGBIRD LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65906 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,630.00

$64,630.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950

MARVIN DALE NELSON
1531 KINGLET DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62354 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,170.00

$70,170.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91320

MATHEWS, WILLIAM D
576 KENWOOD ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62212 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

$90,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PEARSON, GA 31642

MELVIN DAVIS
140 DALE EARNHARDT LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63267 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,080.00

$6,080.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAYTON, OH 45315

MILTON BETZ
5555 W NATIONAL RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

61156 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,530.00

$35,530.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AUSTIN, TX 78746

MONTIE SMITH
SURVIVING SPOUSE OF JAMES D SMITH
2914 THOUSAND OAKS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63570 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,422.00

$17,422.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KINGSTON, NC 28504

PATRICIA WILLIAMS
2322 PAULS PATH RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63315 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,767.00

$68,767.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MIAMI, FL 33182

PEDRO NODA
430 NW 136TH AVENUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61157 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,285.00

$31,285.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TUCSON, AZ 85737

PHILIP CHU
11318 N SILVER PHEASANT LOOP

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62990 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,970.00

$46,970.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48331

PHYLLIS HOWARD
33767 HUNTERS POINTE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61408 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$246,819.00

$246,819.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FISHERS, IN 46037

POER, NED V
9745 OLYMPIA DR APT 214

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

61169 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,000.00

$127,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRANBURY, TX 76049

POLENI, VICTOR C
3514 FOUNTAIN WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63767 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,190.00

$89,190.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OXFORD, MI 48371

RALEY RONALD J
437 PINE VALLEY CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

60728 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,400.00

$52,400.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RALPH ROGUS
36 BEACONSFIELD CT.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61973 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$53,570.00

$53,570.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NORTHVILLE, MI 48167

RAMONA P SAURER
201 ELY DRIVE S

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64693 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48312

RAMSEY JOSEPH W
33143 MORRISON DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62327 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,500.00

$89,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

UTICA, MI 48317

RAN CHARBY
8905 GOODALE AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

63979 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,341.15

$94,341.15

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Rochester Hills, MI 48306

RAYMOMD KHAN
5901 MURFIELD DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63978 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$719,300.00

$719,300.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Rochester Hills, MI 48306
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RAYMOND KHAN
5901 MURFIELD DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62532 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,000.00

$42,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STILESVILLE, IN 46180

RENDA KAYE GOLDEN
4920 TUDOR ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65403 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RICHARD FERGUS
1321 SUNNINGDALE LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65404 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174

RICHARD FERGUS
1321 SUNNINGDALE LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

61923 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$77,394.00

$77,394.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRINITY, FL 34655
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RICHARD PUGH
2048 BLUE BEECH CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61845 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,000.00

$88,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KEY WEST, FL 33040

ROBERT C WEINBAUM
823 GEORGIA ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64085 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$561,743.60

$561,743.60

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MEDINA, OH 44256
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT E MAAG JR
ROBIN B MAAG
855 ANDREWS ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62628 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CEDAR, MI 49621

ROBERT T KRAEMER
1068 E TRAVERSE LAKE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64966 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$124,112.00

$124,112.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MASON, MI 48854

ROBINSON, WILLIAM A
433 RAVENWOOD CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

63590 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,397.00

$16,397.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WILMINGTON, NC 28411

ROWE WILLIAM F
609 KAURI ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64068 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,146.00

$173,146.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRENTON, MI 48183

SANDRA BENGUIAN
4022 LONGMEADOW DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

50115 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,108.00

$29,108.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AU GRES, MI 48703

SIMANSKEY, RODNEY A
4075 E MICHIGAN AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62200 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,043.00

$150,043.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48346
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STEPHEN F HARGIS
55 N MAIN ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62170 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$204,635.00

$204,635.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAMBERTVILLE, MI 48144

STEPHEN ZEMKE
8174 ADLER RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63609 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,568.00

$116,568.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NORTH SALEM, IN 46165

STEVEN MILLER
5646 N STATE ROAD 75

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

62604 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,603.00

$36,603.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CANTON, MI 48187

SUSAN C CONWAY
41829 RIVERWOOD CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

50163 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,950.00

$70,950.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHARPS CHAPEL, TN 37866

SYLVIA JARDINE SPOUSE OF JAMES JARDINE
SYLVIA M JARDINE
927 LAKEVIEW DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

63747 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,863.00

$160,863.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAWSONVILLE, GA 30534

TERRY STARNES
344 DARTMORE LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62049 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,738.00

$62,738.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48085
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS D LOFTUS
6255 SANDY POINT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62932 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,469.00

$90,469.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CENTERVILLE, OH 45459
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS GANT
207 PARK RIDGE PLACE
6439 BETHANY VILLAGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

62933 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118,489.00

$118,489.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CENTERVILLE, OH 45459
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS GANT
207 PARK RIDGE PLACE
6439 BETHANY VILLAGE DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64267 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,816.00

$123,816.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HOWELL, MI 48843

THOMAS HASSETT JR
5322 PENTWATER DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61698 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,002.00

$146,002.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48085
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS MANCEWICZ
2300 Hillcrescent

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64128 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$111,000.00

$111,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304

VICTORIA HUDSON
890 HIDDEN PINE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65186 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,440.00

$63,440.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PENSACOLA, FL 32534

WADSWORTH, CLAUDIA B
8366 GARDENIA CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

65187 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,400.00

$30,400.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PENSACOLA, FL 32534

WADSWORTH, CLAUDIA B
8366 GARDENIA CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

65181 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125,624.00

$125,624.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DILLON, CO 80435

WHITE, RICHARD L
PO BOX 807

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

61252 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,830.00

$29,830.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DEARBORN HEIGHTS, MI 48125

WICKHAM JR, CHARLES D
24079 COLGATE ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62851 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,574.00

$82,574.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAFTON, IL 62037

WILLIAM DUNCAN JR
20025 STATE HIGHWAY 3

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

64967 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,166.00

$127,166.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MASON, MI 48854

WILLIAM ROBINSON
433 RAVENWOOD CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

49499 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,721.00

$70,721.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KINGSTON, NC 28501

WORTHINGTON, MINNIE H
3497 HAROLD HALL RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

49500 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,235.00

$25,235.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KINSTON, NC 28501

WORTHINGTON, MINNIE H
3497 HAROLD HALL RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

99 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,373,496.09

$11,373,496.09

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A178th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 3/29/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 
Objection

Objection Page 
Reference

Claim Amount and 
Priority (1) 

62223 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,048.00

$166,048.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAWSONVILLE, GA 30534

ALAN ZAK
5545 DUNROVEN WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

1 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,048.00

$166,048.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 20
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


